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September 13@ »>16®@, 2022

10:00AM »5:00PM
Tokyo Big Sight cast ats 1-s

(Tokyo International Exhibition Center)

Organized by The Japan Society of Industrial Machinery Manufacturers (JSIM) Japan Industrial Vehicles Association (JIVA)
Japan Pallet Association (JPA) Japan Material Handling Association (JMHA)  The Japan Institute of Material Handling (JIMH)
Japan Institute of Logistics Systems (JILS) Japan Management Association (JMA)

https://www.logis-tech-tokyo.com/Itt/




Overview

Logis-Tech Tokyo 2022

526 Companies & Organizations 2,597 Booths (Including joint exhibitors)

5 Countries & Regions, 14 Companies, 73 Booths

September 13th[Tue.] - 16th[Fri.], 2022 10:00AM-5:00PM
Tokyo Big Sight (Tokyo International Exhibition Center) East Halls 1-8

The Japan Society of Industrial Machinery Manufacturers (JSIM)
Japan Industrial Vehicles Association (JIVA)
Japan Pallet Association (JPA)
Japan Material Handling Association (JMHA)
The Japan Institute of Material Handling (JIMH)
Japan Institute of Logistics Systems (JILS)
Japan Management Association (JMA)

¥3,000

*Free for visitors with invitation or pre-registration cards.



Overview

Number of Visitors

Date Weather Number of Registered Visitors*
Sep. 13(Tue.) ‘@ 10,022
Sep. 14(Wed.) ‘@ 14,491
Sep. 15(Thu.) 16,814
Sep. 16(Fri.) @ 19,220
Total 60,547

*Number of Registered Visitors: Number of people who registered as visitors to the exhibition

(One registration during the exhibition is counted as one visitor)
GERCERES 2,491

Visitors By Industry

*Ratio rounded off to one decimal place. The total number may not be 100% by adding all shared ratios.

Other Non-manufacturing 5.3%
Government / Local Government /
Public Corporation 0.6%

Association / Research Institute 0.3%
University 0.2%
Construction 2.6%
Fishery / Agriculture / Mining 0.1%
IT / Telecommunications 3.6%
Real Estate 1.4% Non-ferrous Metals 0.7%
Finance / Insurance 1.7% B Transportation Machinery 4.3%
Electricity / Gas 0.1% / Precision Equipment 3.3%
Service 5.0% \ Electric /

Other 20.9% Electrical Equipment 5.1%
er J7/0

Manufacturing 38.3%
Transportation (Other) 4.1%

Logistics Equipment 4.8%

Transportation ‘ Machine Tool 0.9%
(Subsidiary Distribution Company) Other % Battery / Generatoor 0.3%

Food 2.9%

Pulp / Paper 1.6%
Chemicals 2.3%
Pharmaceuticals 0.5%
Clothing 0.5%

Iron 0.9%

3.2% Manufacturin
/

Wholesale / : _
Trading Retail 3.1%

Transportation (Air) 0.7%— 10.1% o .
Transportation (Marine) 1.0%J : Distribution 13.8%
Transportation (Railroad) 0.3%

EC / Mail Order 0.6%
Transportation(Truck) 7.2% °



Visitor Analysis

*Ratio rounded off to one decimal place. The total number may not be 100% by adding all shared ratios.

Visitors By Occupation

:

SEIES
Production / Design / (Manufacturing /
Development 8.1% Dealer)
Purchasing / Procurement 2.1% 19.5%
Package Design 0.4%
Package R&D 0.3%

Other 11.7%

General Affairs / Personnel / Accounting 2.1%
Marketing 2.4%
PR / Advertising 0.7%
Engineering 3.1%
Information Systems 3.5% \
Planning 4.7% '

Technology / Research 4.2% —

Corporate Planning / President’ s Office 6.7%
Logistics 7.5%

Material Handling /
Distribution Management
14.4%

Sales (Transportation) 8.3%

Environment / CSR 0.3%

Visitors By Position

Management, Executive 12.4%

Other 6.2% —|

Corporate
Staffs
28.2%

Department Director, Deputy Director
18.4%

Section Chief
18.9%

Senior Staffs, Assistant Manager
15.8%

Visitors By Area

Hokkaido 0.5%

¥

|y

| Tohoku 1.1%

n

'
Hokuriku 0.7% ‘ F/

j“ )/ .F Kanto(except Tokyo) 26.8%
]

Tokyo 50.8%
Koshinetsu 1.3%

Chugoku 1.1%

[
Kyushu / Okinawa 1.3%/‘i/‘.

Tokai 8.8%
Kinki 7.0%
Shikoku 0.3%




Visitor Analysis ("Logis-Tech" Online)

Summary

August 1st(Mon.) - September 30th (Fri.), 2022

10,870 (Number of visitors to only “Logis-tech”Online: 5,306)

Total number

251,695

(DExhibitor Web Seminars(Live streaming)[ August 22nd(Mon.) - 23rd(Tue.) ]

Planning (2Exhibitors' Presentation Seminar (Archive)[ September 16th(Fri.) - 30th(Fri.) ]
(3Logistics Innovation Forum (Archive)[ September 16th(Fri.) - 30th(Fri.) ]

Visitors By Occupation

Corporate Planning / President’ s Office 5.2%
Losgistics 6.9%

Other 11.8%

General Affairs / Personnel / Accounting 1.8%
Material Handling /
Distribution Management

Marketing 3.2%
PR / Advertising 1.0%—
Engineering 3.2%—
14.4%
Information Systems 5.2%~
' \Sales (Transportation) 4.5%

Technology / Research 7.2%——

Planning 5.7%

Sales(Manufacturing / Dealer) 12.5%

Production / Design / Development 13.6%
Purchasing / Procurement 2.2%

Environment / CSR 0.5%
Package R&D 0.3%
Package Design 0.8%

Visitors By Position Visitors By Area

Management,Executive

Other 7.0%7 8.2%
0 = Hokkaido

Department overseas 0.7% 0.9%
Director,
Deputy Director 0
16.1% Tohoku 2.3%

Corporate

Staffs

Hokuriku 1.7% Kanto
(except Tokyo)
Chugoku 2.6% 22.5%

“—Tokyo 30.1%
Section Chief \ x °
21.4% \

28.3%

Koshinetsu
2.4%

Tokai 18.1%

Kinki 13.8%
Shikoku 0.8%

Senior Staffs,

Kyushu /
Assistant Manager oﬁrs\a\lzjva 1
18.9% 4.1%

*Ratio rounded off to one decimal place. The total number may not be 100% by adding all shared ratios.

— 4 —



Visitor Survey

October 14th(Fri.) - 26th(Wed.), 2022 3,889

*Ratio rounded off to one decimal place. The total number may not be 100% by adding all shared ratios.
*The total number of the ratios of multiple answers will exceed 100%.

Were you satisfied with the Are you involved in product
real exhibition overall? purchase decisions at your workplace?

Dissatisfied 0.2%

. o | have purchase decision-making authority 13.8%
Somewhat dissatisfied 1.1% —TI

Indifferent
13.7%
| am not involved

Satisfied 5.3%

33.1%

| don’ t have decision-making
authority but | am involved
60.9%

Mostly satisfied
51.9%

Which products and services interested you the most at this exhibition?
(Multiple Answers Allowed) *Top 20

Automated Storage & Retrieval Systems 46.7%
Automated guided vehicle 44.2%
Sorters 30.4%
Forklift 27.5%
Digital Picking Systems 26.2%
Pallets 23.4%
IC Tags (RFID) 22.9%
Logistics Solutions 22.1%
Picking Carts 21.8%
Operation & Working Environment Improvement 20.4%
Hand Trucks 19.1%
Packaging Machines 18.7%
Conveyors 18.4%
Carriers 18.2%
Moving Racks 17.9%
Palletizers - Depalletizers 17.5%
Containers 16.3%
Safety & Health Products & Service 15.9%
Inventory Control Systems 15.6%
Packaging Materials 15.3%
0 10 20 30 40 50 (%)



Visitor Survey

*Ratio rounded off to one decimal place. The total number may not be 100% by adding all shared ratios.
*The total number of the ratios of multiple answers will exceed 100%.

@ How did you find this exhibition? (Multiple Answers Allowed)

Invitation from Exhibitor

By recommendation from boss and persons concerned or
Invitation distributed at workplace

Invitation from Secretariat or Organizers

40.3%

Official Website of this exhibition

Search Engine

E-mail News from other parties than exhibitors & organizers
Exhibitor’ s Website

Information from Show Supporting Organizer

Ads, posters

SNS(Youtube, Twitter, Facebook, etc.)

Exhibitor's "Logis-tech" Online page

Other

0 10 20 30 40 50 (%)

How many booths did you visit during the exhibition period and
how long did you spend at the venue?

— No. of Booths Visited — — Staying Time —
0 booth| 0.2% 1 -2 hours
1~5 booths 2 - 3 hours 277%
6~10 booths 35.5%
3 -4 hours 29.9%
11~15 booths 25.9%
4 -5 hours 18.9%
16~20 booths
21~30 booths 6.0% 5 -7 hours
Over 31 booths 5.3% 2 days or more | 1.5%
0 10 20 30 40 (%) 0O 10 20 30 40 50 (%)
How many times have you Do you intend to come back to the
visited this exhibition? next edition held in September, 2023?

No 0.2%

3 Times or More
31.3%

Not Sure
36.6%

First Time
55.0%




Visitor Survey ("Logis-Tech" Online)

October 14th(Fri.) - 26th(Wed.), 2022

Number of Responses Hs{0LS)

*Ratio rounded off to one decimal place. The total number may not be 100% by adding all shared ratios.

Were you satisfied with the
"Logis-Tech" Online overall ?

Somewhat o
dissatisfied Dissatisfied 1.2%
8.4% ,_

Satisfied
20.8%

Indifferent
33.4%

Mostly
satisfied
36.2%

Please tell me about
the holding period.

Inappropriate 8.1%

Too
long
8.0%

Appropriate
83.9%

*The total number of the ratios of multiple answers will exceed 100%.

Please tell us the reason for using
"Logis-Tech" Online.

To research exhibitors, exhibited

products and services before visiting 34.4%

| couldn't go to the venue 28.0%

| went to the venue, but | couldn't go
around all the booths | was interested in

| was interested in a
virtual exhibition

To listen to archives of
forums and seminars

0 10 20 30 40 (%)

What is the purpose(s) to visit this
exhibition?Multiple Answers Allowed)

To collect useful information

for our business operation 74.9%

To satisfy my curiosity about the
new products and services

To narrow products & services which
plan to introduce in our logistics field

To find new trading partners

To purchase products

To find overseas supplier | 9.3%

0 20 40 60 80 (%)

@ Please tell me why you were unable to attend the exibition.

schedule didn't match

living far away or abroad

Others

66.5%

23.2%

10.3%

0

20 30 40 50 60 70 (%)



Visitor Survey ('Logis-Tech" Online)

*Ratio rounded off to one decimal place. The total number may not be 100% by adding all shared ratios.
*The total number of the ratios of multiple answers will exceed 100%.

Which products and services interested you the most at this exhibition?
(Multiple Answers Allowed)

Automated guided vehicle 48.8%
Automated Storage & Retrieval Systems 48.8%

33.1%
Digital Picking Systems 27.9%

Sorters

IC Tasgs (RFID) 27.3%
Forklift

Pallets

Logistics Solutions
Picking Carts
Packaging Machines

Conveyors

Hand Trucks

Moving Racks

Carriers

Operation & Working Environment Improvement
Palletizers - Depalletizers

Barcodes

Inventory Control Systems

Containers

21.5%
19.5%
19.2%

18.5%
18.0%
17.5%
17.2%

Safety & Health Products & Service 16.2%
0 10 20 30 40 50 (%)

@ How did you find this exhibition? (Multiple Answers Allowed)

Invitation from Exhibitor 35.7%

Invitation from Secretariat or Organizers

By recommendation from boss and persons concerned
or Invitation distributed at workplace

Official Website of this exhibition

Search Engine

Exhibitor’ s Website

E-mail News from other parties than exhibitors & organizers
Ads, posters

Information from Show Supporting Organizer
SNS(Youtube, Twitter, Facebook, etc.)

Exhibitor's "Logis-tech" Online page

Other

40 (%)



Exhibitor Survey

*Ratio rounded off to one decimal place. The total number may not be 100% by adding all shared ratios.
*The total number of the ratios of multiple answers will exceed 100%.

September 22nd(Thu.) - October 7th(Fri.), 2022

NI T AR LN 254 Companies / Organizations

@) How satisfied were you with exhibiting at Logis-Tech Tokyo 20227

Dissatisfied 2.4%
Somewhat dissatisfied 9.1% —| _I

Satisfied
27.6%

Mostly satisfied
45.7%

What was the purpose of exhibiting at Logis-Tech Tokyo 2022?
(Top 3 responses)

To cultivate new customers _ 88.2%
Corporate PR (to raise company profile) 73.2%
To grasp market needs and gather information — 48.0%
Communication with existing customers 23.6%
To conduct direct negotiations at the venue _ 23.2%
To launch new product(s) 20.1%
To recruit distributors _ 3.5%
Balance with other companies in same industry | 2.4%
Other _ 1.6%
0 20 40 60 80 100 (%)



Exhibitor Survey

*Ratio rounded off to one decimal place. The total number may not be 100% by adding all shared ratios.
*The total number of the ratios of multiple answers will exceed 100%.

What do you think are the advantages of Logis-Tech Tokyo compared
with other exhibitions? (Multiple Answers Allowed)

All-round exhibition of material handling and logistics 92.9%
High visibility in logistics industry 63.0%
Number of visitors 59.4%
Lineup of exhibitors 27.2%
Promote to various industries _ 12.2%
Can have business talks with the other exhibitors 9.4%
Seven of industry are hosting _ 4.7%
Other | 1.6%
0 20 40 60 80 100 (%)

@ What sectors does your company target? (Top 3 responses)

Logistics (Warehousing) 63.0%

|

Wholesale and Trading 41.7%
Logistics (Truck Transportation) — 33.1%
Losgistics (Logistics Subsidiaries)

Foos
EC and Mail order 29.1%

Other Manufacturing

N
N
N
>

Retail 26.0%

Logistics Equipment

N
(N
2
5

Other Logistics 21.7%

Pharmaceuticals _ 19.3%

Transport Equipment 18.5%
Precision Instruments 18.1%
Apparel 16.9%
Logistics (Marine Transportation) _ 15.4%
Chemicals 14.6%
Electrical Appliances _ 13.8%
Machine Tools 12.2%
Steel _ 11.0%
Pulp and Paper 8.7%
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80(%)



Exhibitor Survey

*Ratio rounded off to one decimal place. The total number may not be 100% by adding all shared ratios.
*The total number of the ratios of multiple answers will exceed 100%.

@ Please tell us about the visitors.

5-1. Please tell us about the quality 5-2. Let us know the number of
of visitors. visitors per day to your booth.
Dissatisfied 0.4%
Somewnhat dissatisfied 4.3% —__|——— No response 0.4% 1~49 — 21.3%
50~99 19.3%

100~199 23.6%

I

Satisfied

27.6% 200~299 14.2%

300~399 5.9%

1

400~499 2.0%
- 5004~999 8.3%
Mostly satisfied
48.4% 1,000 or more 5.5%

5 10 15 20 25 (%)

o —

What did you achieve by exhibiting in Logis-Tech Tokyo 20227?
(Multiple Answers Allowed)

Cultivated new customers — 70.5%
Advertised company, products and technologies 59.8%
55.5%

Inquiries and negotiations leading to next stage

|

Obtained a lot of user information 37.0%

Better communication with existing customers 24.8%

|

No successful outcomes 4.7%

Successful contract negotiations 3.1%

Other ‘ 3.5%
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 (%)

@ Do you intend to exhibit the next edition held in September, 2023?

No 5.5% —| Definitely
13.4%
Undecided
18.9%

Probably
24.4%



Exhibitor Survey

*Ratio rounded off to one decimal place. The total number may not be 100% by adding all shared ratios.

October 17th(Mon.) - 28th(Fri.), 2022
74Companies / Organizations

@ How satisfied were you with exhibiting at "Logis-Tech" Online?

Not available SEREUEE
12.2%

Dissatisfied 4.1%

Somewhat dissatisfied 9.5% -
Mostly satisfied

25.7%

Indifferent
33.8%

Please tell me about the holding period.
(Data: August 1st[Mon.] - September 30th[Fri.], 2022)

Inappropriate 5.6%

Too long
13.9%

Appropriate
80.6%

@ Please tell us about the necessity of the "Logis-Tech" Online.

“Logis-Tech
Online”
is unnecessary
22.2%

“Logis-Tech Online”
is necessary
77.8%




XA September 13@ >15@, 2023

10:00AM »5:00PM

Tokyo Big Sight West Halls

(Tokyo International Exhibition Center)

https://www.logis-tech-tokyo.com/ie/

Inquiries
The Secretariat of LOGIS-TECH TOKYO
Japan Institute of Logistics Systems (JILS) Japan Management Association (JMA) Industry Development Center
3F Suzuebaydium, 1-15-1 Kaigan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0022, Japan ~ 3-1-22 Shibakoen, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8522, Japan
E-mail: logis-tech@Iogistics.or.jp E-mail: logis-tech@jma.or.jp

Copyright 2022 © The Secretariat of LOGIS-TECH TOKYO All Rights Reserved.



